

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/14/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 14, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C23555	NHPP0402-098	3	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,012,822.90	\$1,038,174.50	102.50%	\$25,351.60
Letting Totals			3		\$1,012,822.90	\$1,038,174.50	102.50%	\$25,351.60

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23555

Contract Description:

THE WORK CONSISTS OF A CHIP SEAL OVERLAY FROM MP 126 TO MP 132, RECONFIGURING THE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS BETWEEN MP 130.8 AND MP 131.9, AND WILL ADDRESS SAFETY ISSUES AT THE PHILLIPS 66 GAS STATION'S US 40 ACCESS AT APX MP 133.2.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,012,822.90	97.56%	100.00%
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,038,174.50	100.00%	102.50%
2	1057A	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$1,084,843.53	104.50%	107.11%
3	110E	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	\$1,302,370.75	125.45%	128.59%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	25.000 SY	22.00000	550.00	100.00000	2,500.00	15.80000	395.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	52.50000	5,250.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	170.000 SY	9.00000	1,530.00	25.00000	4,250.00	15.80000	2,686.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	67,537.000 SF	0.70000	47,275.90	0.80000	54,029.60	0.69000	46,600.53
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	100.00000	100.00	350.00000	350.00	185.00000	185.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	100.000 CY	20.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	7,000.00	52.50000	5,250.00
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	10.000 HOUR	160.00000	1,600.00	120.00000	1,200.00	120.00000	1,200.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	105.00000	1,050.00	100.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00
203-01597	Potholing	30.000 HOUR	230.00000	6,900.00	250.00000	7,500.00	75.00000	2,250.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	24.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	1,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	15.000 HOUR	50.00000	750.00	35.00000	525.00	50.00000	750.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	165.00000	495.00	500.00000	1,500.00	235.00000	705.00
210-00831	Reset Traffic Signal Head	3.000 EACH	350.00000	1,050.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	1,580.00000	4,740.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	14.000 TON	26.00000	364.00	345.00000	4,830.00	105.00000	1,470.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000 TON	230.00000	2,300.00	395.00000	3,950.00	368.00000	3,680.00
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	191,375.000 SY	1.25000	239,218.75	1.20000	229,650.00	1.65000	315,768.75

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	69,263.000 GAL	2.75000	190,473.25	1.70000	117,747.10	2.50000	173,157.50
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	19,536.000 GAL	3.50000	68,376.00	0.80000	15,628.80	1.65000	32,234.40
412-01000	Concrete Pavement (10 Inch)	130.000 SY	175.00000	22,750.00	180.00000	23,400.00	145.00000	18,850.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	12.000 SY	70.00000	840.00	200.00000	2,400.00	105.00000	1,260.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	33.000 SY	175.00000	5,775.00	200.00000	6,600.00	210.00000	6,930.00
608-00018	Curb Ramp (Temporary Parallel) (Single)	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,975.00000	1,975.00	580.00000	580.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	90.000 LF	35.00000	3,150.00	39.00000	3,510.00	42.50000	3,825.00
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	65.000 LF	41.00000	2,665.00	78.00000	5,070.00	85.00000	5,525.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	39.00000	78.00	36.85000	73.70
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	18.000 SF	25.00000	450.00	40.00000	720.00	31.60000	568.80
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	20.000 LF	24.00000	480.00	40.00000	800.00	31.60000	632.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	2.000 EACH	320.00000	640.00	600.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	900.00
614-72875	Loop Detector Wire	420.000 LF	6.00000	2,520.00	16.00000	6,720.00	12.75000	5,355.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	500.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	1,580.00000	1,580.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	71,500.00000	71,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	60.000 DAY	70.00000	4,200.00	125.00000	7,500.00	140.00000	8,400.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,196.000 GAL	85.00000	101,660.00	79.00000	94,484.00	75.80000	90,656.80
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	622.000 GAL	35.00000	21,770.00	46.00000	28,612.00	44.25000	27,523.50
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	560.000 SF	20.00000	11,200.00	16.00000	8,960.00	15.65000	8,764.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	613.000 SF	20.00000	12,260.00	12.00000	7,356.00	11.15000	6,834.95
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000 HOUR	32.00000	64,000.00	25.00000	50,000.00	40.00000	80,000.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	100.000 HOUR	50.00000	5,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00	73.70000	7,370.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	300.00000	6,000.00	425.00000	8,500.00	447.50000	8,950.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	34.000 DAY	900.00000	30,600.00	1,200.00000	40,800.00	1,265.00000	43,010.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,265.00000	2,530.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	315.00000	630.00	500.00000	1,000.00	368.50000	737.00
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	30.000 LF	80.00000	2,400.00	77.00000	2,310.00	73.70000	2,211.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000 EACH	30.00000	360.00	66.00000	792.00	63.15000	757.80
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	99.000 EACH	40.00000	3,960.00	77.00000	7,623.00	73.70000	7,296.30

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	40.00000	320.00	88.00000	704.00	84.25000	674.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	200.000 SF	18.50000	3,700.00	27.50000	5,500.00	26.35000	5,270.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,635.00000	5,270.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	80.000 DAY	100.00000	8,000.00	137.50000	11,000.00	131.50000	10,520.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	300.000 EACH	30.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	7,500.00	36.85000	11,055.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	100.000 EACH	20.00000	2,000.00	26.00000	2,600.00	37.90000	3,790.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	100.000 EACH	42.00000	4,200.00	26.00000	2,600.00	37.90000	3,790.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	3.00000	1,200.00	22.00000	8,800.00	21.05000	8,420.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,631.50000	2,631.50
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	1,580.00000	1,580.00
Section Totals:				\$1,012,822.90		\$1,038,174.50		\$1,084,843.53
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,012,822.90		\$1,038,174.50		\$1,084,843.53

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

				(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	25.000	SY	20.00000	500.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	100.000	LF	65.00000	6,500.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	170.000	SY	20.00000	3,400.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	67,537.000	SF	1.00000	67,537.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	EACH	225.00000	225.00				
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	100.000	CY	65.00000	6,500.00				
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	10.000	HOUR	75.00000	750.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000	HOUR	75.00000	750.00				
203-01597	Potholing	30.000	HOUR	150.00000	4,500.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000	LF	10.00000	1,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	15.000	HOUR	40.00000	600.00				
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	3.000	EACH	290.00000	870.00				
210-00831	Reset Traffic Signal Head	3.000	EACH	1,900.00000	5,700.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	14.000	TON	130.00000	1,820.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000	TON	450.00000	4,500.00				
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	191,375.000	SY	1.25000	239,218.75				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

				(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:			
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	69,263.000	GAL	3.00000	207,789.00				
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	19,536.000	GAL	2.25000	43,956.00				
412-01000	Concrete Pavement (10 Inch)	130.000	SY	175.00000	22,750.00				
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	12.000	SY	130.00000	1,560.00				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	33.000	SY	260.00000	8,580.00				
608-00018	Curb Ramp (Temporary Parallel) (Single)	1.000	EACH	715.00000	715.00				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	90.000	LF	52.00000	4,680.00				
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	65.000	LF	100.00000	6,500.00				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	2.000	EACH	45.00000	90.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	18.000	SF	40.00000	720.00				
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	20.000	LF	40.00000	800.00				
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	2.000	EACH	550.00000	1,100.00				
614-72875	Loop Detector Wire	420.000	LF	20.00000	8,400.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000	EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

				(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	265,000.00000	265,000.00				
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	60.000	DAY	1.00000	60.00				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,196.000	GAL	100.00000	119,600.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	622.000	GAL	45.00000	27,990.00				
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	560.000	SF	28.00000	15,680.00				
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	613.000	SF	20.00000	12,260.00				
630-00000	Flagging	2,000.000	HOUR	25.00000	50,000.00				
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	100.000	HOUR	100.00000	10,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	DAY	250.00000	5,000.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	34.000	DAY	1,300.00000	44,200.00				
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	2.000	EACH	450.00000	900.00				
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	30.000	LF	90.00000	2,700.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000	EACH	80.00000	960.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	99.000	EACH	90.00000	8,910.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23555

			(3) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	100.00000	800.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	200.000 SF	32.00000	6,400.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	3,200.00000	6,400.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	80.000 DAY	130.00000	10,400.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	300.000 EACH	35.00000	10,500.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	100.000 EACH	36.00000	3,600.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	100.000 EACH	36.00000	3,600.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	10.00000	4,000.00				
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	16,000.00000	16,000.00				
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
Section Totals:				\$1,302,370.75				
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,302,370.75				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/14/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23555

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	25.000	22.00000	100.00000 SY	550.00	2,500.00	454.55%	1,950.00
0010	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	100.000	15.00000	30.00000 LF	1,500.00	3,000.00	200.00%	1,500.00
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	170.000	9.00000	25.00000 SY	1,530.00	4,250.00	277.78%	2,720.00
0020	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	67,537.000	0.70000	0.80000 SF	47,275.90	54,029.60	114.29%	6,753.70
0025	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	100.00000	350.00000 EACH	100.00	350.00	350.00%	250.00
0030	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	100.000	20.00000	70.00000 CY	2,000.00	7,000.00	350.00%	5,000.00
0035	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	10.000	160.00000	120.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,200.00	75.00%	-400.00
0040	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	105.00000	100.00000 HOUR	1,050.00	1,000.00	95.24%	-50.00
0045	203-01597 Potholing	30.000	230.00000	250.00000 HOUR	6,900.00	7,500.00	108.70%	600.00
0050	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	5.00000	24.00000 LF	500.00	2,400.00	480.00%	1,900.00
0055	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	15.000	50.00000	35.00000 HOUR	750.00	525.00	70.00%	-225.00
0060	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	3.000	165.00000	500.00000 EACH	495.00	1,500.00	303.03%	1,005.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/14/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23555

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	210-00831 Reset Traffic Signal Head	3.000	350.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	1,050.00	15,000.00	1428.57%	13,950.00
0070	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	14.000	26.00000	345.00000 TON	364.00	4,830.00	1326.92%	4,466.00
0075	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	10.000	230.00000	395.00000 TON	2,300.00	3,950.00	171.74%	1,650.00
0080	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	191,375.00	1.25000	1.20000 SY	239,218.75	229,650.00	96.00%	-9,568.75
0085	411-10216 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	69,263.00	2.75000	1.70000 GAL	190,473.25	117,747.10	61.82%	-72,726.15
0090	411-10253 Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	19,536.00	3.50000	0.80000 GAL	68,376.00	15,628.80	22.86%	-52,747.20
0095	412-01000 Concrete Pavement (10 Inch)	130.000	175.00000	180.00000 SY	22,750.00	23,400.00	102.86%	650.00
0100	608-00006 Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	12.000	70.00000	200.00000 SY	840.00	2,400.00	285.71%	1,560.00
0105	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	33.000	175.00000	200.00000 SY	5,775.00	6,600.00	114.29%	825.00
0110	608-00018 Curb Ramp (Temporary Parallel) (Single)	1.000	1,500.00000	1,975.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,975.00	131.67%	475.00
0115	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	90.000	35.00000	39.00000 LF	3,150.00	3,510.00	111.43%	360.00
0120	609-24004 Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	65.000	41.00000	78.00000 LF	2,665.00	5,070.00	190.24%	2,405.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/14/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23555

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	2.000	30.00000	39.00000 EACH	60.00	78.00	130.00%	18.00
0130	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	18.000	25.00000	40.00000 SF	450.00	720.00	160.00%	270.00
0135	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	20.000	24.00000	40.00000 LF	480.00	800.00	166.67%	320.00
0140	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	2.000	320.00000	600.00000 EACH	640.00	1,200.00	187.50%	560.00
0145	614-72875 Loop Detector Wire	420.000	6.00000	16.00000 LF	2,520.00	6,720.00	266.67%	4,200.00
0150	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	5,000.00000	250.00000 EACH	10,000.00	500.00	5.00%	-9,500.00
0155	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
0160	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	71,500.00000	150,000.00000 L S	71,500.00	150,000.00	209.79%	78,500.00
0165	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	60.000	70.00000	125.00000 DAY	4,200.00	7,500.00	178.57%	3,300.00
0170	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,196.000	85.00000	79.00000 GAL	101,660.00	94,484.00	92.94%	-7,176.00
0175	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	622.000	35.00000	46.00000 GAL	21,770.00	28,612.00	131.43%	6,842.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23555

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0180	627-30407 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	560.000	20.00000	16.00000 SF	11,200.00	8,960.00	80.00%	-2,240.00
0185	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	613.000	20.00000	12.00000 SF	12,260.00	7,356.00	60.00%	-4,904.00
0190	630-00000 Flagging	2,000.000	32.00000	25.00000 HOUR	64,000.00	50,000.00	78.13%	-14,000.00
0195	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	100.000	50.00000	75.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	7,500.00	150.00%	2,500.00
0200	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	300.00000	425.00000 DAY	6,000.00	8,500.00	141.67%	2,500.00
0205	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	34.000	900.00000	1,200.00000 DAY	30,600.00	40,800.00	133.33%	10,200.00
0210	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00%	3,000.00
0215	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	2.000	315.00000	500.00000 EACH	630.00	1,000.00	158.73%	370.00
0220	630-80340 Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	30.000	80.00000	77.00000 LF	2,400.00	2,310.00	96.25%	-90.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	12.000	30.00000	66.00000 EACH	360.00	792.00	220.00%	432.00
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	99.000	40.00000	77.00000 EACH	3,960.00	7,623.00	192.50%	3,663.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/14/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23555

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	40.00000	88.00000 EACH	320.00	704.00	220.00%	384.00
0240	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	200.000	18.50000	27.50000 SF	3,700.00	5,500.00	148.65%	1,800.00
0245	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	7,000.00	233.33%	4,000.00
0250	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	80.000	100.00000	137.50000 DAY	8,000.00	11,000.00	137.50%	3,000.00
0255	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	300.000	30.00000	25.00000 EACH	9,000.00	7,500.00	83.33%	-1,500.00
0260	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	100.000	20.00000	26.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,600.00	130.00%	600.00
0265	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	100.000	42.00000	26.00000 EACH	4,200.00	2,600.00	61.90%	-1,600.00
0270	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	3.00000	22.00000 EACH	1,200.00	8,800.00	733.33%	7,600.00
0275	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	8,000.00000	3,000.00000 L S	8,000.00	3,000.00	37.50%	-5,000.00
0280	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	10,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	25,000.00	250.00%	15,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,012,822.90	\$1,038,174.50	102.50%	\$25,351.60

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23555

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$1,012,822.90

\$1,038,174.50

102.50%

\$25,351.60